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Pitch of Component

Pitch of Sprocket Hole

Lead Spacing

Length from Hole Center to Component Center

Length from Hole Center to Lead

Body Diameter

Deviation Along Tape, Left or Right

Carrier Tape Width

Position of Sprocket Hole

Lead Distance between Reference and Bottom Planes

Height of Component

Protrusion Length

Diameter of Sprocket Hole

Lead Diameter

Total Tape Thickness

Total Thickness, Tape and Lead Wire

Deviation Across Tape

Portion to Cut in Case of Defect

Hold down Tape Width

Hold down Tape Position

Thickness

P

P0

F

P2

P1

D

S

W3

W1

H0

H3

l

øD0

ød

t1

t2

h1, h2

L3

W0

W2

T

12.7±1.0

12.7±0.3

5.0±1.0

6.35±1.3

3.85±0.7

4.0 max.

0±2.0

18.0±0.5

9.0±0.5

16.0±1.0

7.5±1.0

W0.5 to Y1.0

4.0±0.1

0.40±0.05

0.6±0.3

1.6 max.

1.0 max.

11.0      

9.5 min.

1.5±1.5

2.0 max.

Dimensions (mm)Code

+0
–2.0


