

Item	Code	Dimensions (mm)
Pitch of Component	Р	12.7±1.0
Pitch of Sprocket Hole	Po	12.7±0.3
Lead Spacing	F	5.0±1.0
Length from Hole Center to Component Center	P2	6.35±1.3
Length from Hole Center to Lead	P1	3.85±0.7
Body Diameter	D	4.0 max.
Deviation Along Tape, Left or Right	ΔS	0±2.0
Carrier Tape Width	W3	18.0±0.5
Position of Sprocket Hole	W1	9.0±0.5
Lead Distance between Reference and Bottom Planes	H <sub>0</sub>	16.0±1.0
Height of Component	H3	7.5±1.0
Protrusion Length	I	+0.5 to −1.0
Diameter of Sprocket Hole	øD0	4.0±0.1
Lead Diameter	ød	0.40±0.05
Total Tape Thickness	t1	0.6±0.3
Total Thickness, Tape and Lead Wire	t2	1.6 max.
Deviation Across Tape	Δh1, Δh2	1.0 max.
Portion to Cut in Case of Defect	L3	11.0+0
Hold down Tape Width	W <sub>0</sub>	9.5 min.
Hold down Tape Position	W2	1.5±1.5
Thickness	Т	2.0 max.